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I. BOOKS/BOOKLETS/OFFPRINTS 
 

1. Accardo, Peter X. “Byron in America to 1830.” Harvard Library Bulletin 
9.2 (1998): 1–60. (Separately bound issue of Harvard Library Bulletin, with 
illustrations.) Very Good $12.50 

 
2. Accardo, Peter X. “Byron in Nineteenth-Century American Culture: 

Catalogue of an Exhibition Organized by The Houghton Library, Harvard 
University, for The XXVIIth International Byron Society Conference.” 
Newark, Del.: The Byron Society of America and The University of 
Delaware, 2001. (Exhibition catalogue, ix + [1] + 53 + [1] pp.— Paper 
covers.) Very Good $5.00 

 
3. Amandry, A., A.-M. de Brem, D. Cailleaux, G. Mutch, D. Pistone, and Th. 

Tessier. “Lord Byron: Une Vie Romantique.” Paris: Paris Musées, 1988. 
Exhibition catalogue, Maison Renan-Scheffer, 27 May–2 October 1988, 80 
(Paper covers.) Very Good $10.00 

 
4. Armstrong, Margaret. Trelawny: A Man’s Life. New York: The 

Macmillan Company, 1940. Good $4.00 
 

5. Armstrong, Margaret. Trelawny: A Man’s Life. New York: The 
Macmillan Company, 1940. (With torn dust jacket.) Good $4.00 

 
6. Armstrong, Margaret. Trelawny: A Man’s Life. New York: The 

Macmillan Company, 1940. (Some staining on cover—Cover loose.) Fair 
$3.00 

 
7. Baum, Joan. The Calculating Passion of Ada Byron. Hamden, Conn.: 

Archon Books, 1986. (Dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good $15.00 

 
8. Beaty, Frederick L. Byron the Satirist. DeKalb, Ill.: Northern Illinois 

University Press, 1985. (Dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good $20.00 

 
9. Bekarian, Anahit, and George Gordon Byron, Baron Byron. Byron’s 

Armenian Letters [in English and Armenian]. Trans. Anahit Bekarian. 
Yerevan: NAS RA, 2001. (Paperback.) Good $25.00 

 
10. Bigland, Eileen. Lord Byron. London: Cassell & Co. Ltd., 1956. (With torn 

dustjacket.) Very Good $15.00 
 

11. Blackstone, Bernard. Byron. 3 vols. Harlow: Published for the British 
Council by Longman Group Ltd, 1970. (Paperback—1. Lyric and 
romance.—2. Literary satire, humour and reflection.—3. Social satire, 
drama and epic.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good 
$10.00 for the set 



 
12. Blackstone, Bernard. Byron. Vol. 2 only, of 3 vols. Harlow: Published for 

the British Council by Longman Group Ltd, 1970. (Paperback—Vol. 2. 
Literary satire, humour and reflection.) Very Good $4.00 

 
15. Blackstone, Bernard. Byron. Vol. 2 only, of 3 vols. Harlow: Published for 

the British Council by Longman Group Ltd, 1970. (Paperback—Vol. 2. 
Literary satire, humour and reflection.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good $4.00 

 
16. Blackstone, Bernard. Byron: A Survey. London: Longman, 1975. 

(Paperback, with errata slip.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. 
Very Good $10.00 

 
17. SOLD

 
18. Bostetter, Edward E., ed. Twentieth Century Interpretations of Don Juan: 

A Collection of Critical Essays. Englewood Cliffs, N.J.: Prentice-Hall, Inc., 
1969. (Paperback.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good 
$10.00 

 
19. Broughton, John Cam Hobhouse, Baron. Byron’s Bulldog: The Letters of 

John Cam Hobhouse to Lord Byron. Ed. Peter W. Graham. Columbus: Ohio 
State University Press, 1984. (Dustjacket.) Fine $50.00 

 
22. Butler, E. M. Byron and Goethe: Analysis of a Passion. London: Bowes & 

Bowes, 1956. (Dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. 
Good $20.00 

 
23. Buxton, John. “The Poetry of Lord Byron [Warton Lecture on English 

Poetry].” Proceedings of the British Academy 56 (1970): 1–18. (“From the 
Proceedings of the British Academy, Volume LVI”.) Good $7.50 

 
24. Byron. Les Géants de la littérature mondiale. Paris: Paris-Match, 1969. 

(Illustrated—Presents overview of Byron’s works and life in 136 pages) 
Very Good $15.00 

 
25. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron. The Oxford Poetry Library. 

Ed. Jerome J. McGann. Oxford [and] New York: Oxford University Press, 
1994. (Paperback.) Good $5.00 

 
26. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron: Briefe und Tagebucher. 

Trans. Tommy Jacobsen. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. Frankfurt: S. Fischer, 
1985. (Some wrinkling to dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good $20.00 

 
27. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron: Briefe und Tagebucher. 

Trans. Tommy Jacobsen. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. Frankfurt: S. Fischer, 
1985. (Small tear in dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good $20.00 

 
28. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron’s Letters and Journals: The 

Complete and Unexpurgated Text of All the Letters Available in Manuscript 
and the Full Printed Version of All Others. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. Vol. 7 



only. Cambridge, Mass.: Belknap Press of Harvard University Press, 1977. 
(Worn and torn dustjacket—Inscription: “To a Byron admirer from Leslie 
A. Marchand”.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good-Very 
Good $25.00 

 
29. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron’s Letters and Journals: The 

Complete and Unexpurgated Text of All the Letters Available in Manuscript 
and the Full Printed Version of All Others. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. Vol. 7 
only. Cambridge, Mass.: Belknap Press of Harvard University Press, 1977. 
(Dustjacket—Book in plastic wrapper.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good $25.00 

 
33. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron's Poetical Works. A Book 

Lover's Library of Poetical Literature. 2 of 3 vols. New York [and] London: 
The Co-operative Publication Society, n.d. Good $5.00 

 
34. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron’s Poetry: Authoritative 

Texts, Letters and Journals, Criticism, Images of Byron. Norton Critical 
Edition. Ed. Frank D. McConnell. 1st ed. New York: W. W. Norton & 
Company, Inc, 1978. (Paperback.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $4.00 

 
35. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Byron’s Poetry: Authoritative 

Texts, Letters and Journals, Criticism, Images of Byron. Norton Critical 
Edition. Ed. Frank D. McConnell. 1st ed. New York: W. W. Norton & 
Company, Inc, 1978. (Paperback.) Good $4.00 

 
36. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. The Essential Byron. The Essential 

Poets. Ed. Paul Muldoon. 1st ed. New York: Ecco Press, 1989. (Ill.—
Enclosure: “Barnard Bookforum” card—Paperback—Cover and pages 
somewhat warped.) Good $4.00 

 
37. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. The Illustrated Poets: Lord Byron. 

Ed. Peter Porter. London: Aurum Press, 1989. (Dustjacket.) Very Good 
$4.00 

 
38. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Le Corsaire [et] Lara. Petite 

Collection Guillaume. Paris: E. Dentu, 1892. (Prose translation—Paper 
covers, with front cover detached and torn—Illustrated.) Fair $25.00 

 
39. SOLD

 
40. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lord Byron: Lettres et Journaux 

Intimes. Trans. Jean-Pierre Richard and Paul Bensimon. Ed. Leslie A. 
Marchand. Paris: Albin Michel, 1987. (Paperback.) From the Library of 
Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good $10.00 

 
41. SOLD

 



42. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lord Byron: Selected Letters and 
Journals. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. Cambridge, Mass.: Belknap Press of 
Harvard University Press, 1982. (Torn dustjacket.) Good $15.00 

 
43. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lord Byron: Selected Letters and 

Journals. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. Cambridge, Mass.: Belknap Press of 
Harvard University Press, 1982. (Dustjacket—Withdrawn from the 
Waldoboro Public Library.) Good $10.00 

 
44. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lord Byron: Selected Poems and 

Letters. Ed. William H. Marshall. New York: New York University Press, 
1977. (Paperback.) Very Good $4.00 

 
45. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lord Byron: Selected Poems and 

Letters. Ed. William H. Marshall. New York: New York University Press, 
1977. (Paperback—Some discoloration or fading to covers.) Very Good 
$4.00 

 
46. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lordou Bayron Epistoles apo tåen 

Hellada 1809–1811 & 1823–1824 [in Greek]. Eds. Leslie Alexis Marchand 
and Dåemosthenåes Kourtovik. 1st ed. Athens: Ideogramma, 1996. (Paper 
covers.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good $10.00 

 
47. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lordou Bayron Epistoles apo tåen 

Hellada 1809–1811 & 1823–1824 [in Greek]. Eds. Leslie Alexis Marchand 
and Dåemosthenåes Kourtovik. 1st ed. Athens: Ideogramma, 1996. (Paper 
covers.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good $10.00 

 
48. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Lordou Bayron Epistoles apo tåen 

Hellada 1809–1811 & 1823–1824 [in Greek]. Eds. Leslie Alexis Marchand 
and Dåemosthenåes Kourtovik. 1st ed. Athens: Ideogramma, 1996. (Paper 
covers.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good $10.00 

 
49. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Poems. Everyman’s Library, #487. 

New rev. ed. Vol. 2 only of 3 vols. London [and] New York: J. M. Dent & 
Sons Ltd. [and] E. P. Dutton & Co. Inc., 1948. (Inscription: “Paul L. 
McKaskle”.) Fair $2.00 

 
50. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. The Poems & Plays of Lord Byron. 

Everyman's Library, #487. Vol. 2 only of 3 vols. London [and] New York: 
J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd [and] E. P. Dutton & Co, [1910]. Good $4.00 

 
51. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. The Prisoner of Chillon, Childe 

Harold, Canto III. Trans. Paul Bensimon and Roger Martin. Ed. Paul 
Bensimon. [Paris]: Aubier-Flammarion, 1971. (Paperback—In French and 
English—Facing title page: Le Captif de Chillon, Le Chevalier Harold, 
Chant III—Picture of “Le Chateau de Chillon” glued to front endpaper.) 
Good $7.50 

 
52. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. The Selected Letters of Lord 

Byron. Grosset’s Universal Library. Ed. Jacques Barzun. New York: 
Grosset & Dunlap, Publishers, 1953. (Paperback.) Fair. $2.00 

 
53. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Selected Poems. Dover Thrift 

Editions. New York: Dover Publications, Inc., 1993. (Paperback.) Good 
$1.00 



 
54. Byron, George Gordon Byron, Baron. Selected Poetry and Prose. The 

Signet Classic Poetry Series. Ed. W. H. Auden. New York: New American 
Library, 1966. (Paperback.) Good $2.00 

 
55. Cacciatore, Vera. Shelley et Byron a Pise. Trans. Jean Chuzeville. Torino: 

Eri-Edizioni Rai Radiotelevisione Italiana, 1961. (Dustjacket—Binding 
loose—Bookplate: Melogue.) Good $20.00 

 
56. Cameron, Kenneth Neill. Shelley: The Golden Years. Cambridge, Mass.: 

Harvard University Press, 1974. (Dustjacket.) Very Good $15.00 
 

57. Cline, C. L. Byron, Shelley and their Pisan Circle. London: John Murray, 
1952. (Torn dustjacket.) Good $12.50 

 
58. Clubbe, John. “Byron and Scott.” Texas Studies in Literature and 

Language 15.1 (1973): 67–91. (Offprint—with inscription.) Good $1.00 
 

59. Clubbe, John. “Byron and Scott.” Texas Studies in Literature and 
Language 15.1 (1973): 67–91. (Offprint—with inscription.) Good $1.00 

 
60. Clubbe, John. "Byron in His Letters." The South Atlantic Quarterly 74 

(1975): 507-515. (Offprint.) Good $1.00 
 

61. Clubbe, John, and Ernest Giddey. Byron et la Suisse: Deux Études. 
Genéve: Librarie Droz, 1982. (Paperback—Bookplate: Melogue.) Very 
Good $20.00 

 
62. Cooke, Michael G. The Blind Man Traces the Circle: On the Patterns and 

Philosophy of Byron’s Poetry. Princeton, N.J.: Princeton University Press, 
1969. Very Good $20.00 

 
63. Cooke, Michael G. The Blind Man Traces the Circle: On the Patterns and 

Philosophy of Byron’s Poetry. Princeton, N.J.: Princeton University Press, 
1969. (Dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good 
$20.00 

 
64. Cooke, Michael G. The Romantic Will. New Haven and London: Yale 

University Press, 1976. (Dustjacket.) Very Good $20.00 
 

65. Cores, Lucy. The Year of December: A Novel. New York: McGraw-Hill 
Book Company, 1974. (Dustjacket—Novel on Claire Clairmont.) Good 
$10.00 

 
66. Cores, Lucy. The Year of December: A Novel. New York: McGraw-Hill 

Book Company, 1974. (Torn dustjacket—Novel on Claire Clairmont.) 
Good $7.50 

 
67. Dangerfield, Elma. “Mad Shelley”: A Dramatic Life in Five Acts. 1936. 

London: Springwood Books, 1977. (Dustjacket—With inscription from 
author.) Very Good $10.00 

 
 

68. Deneau, Daniel P. Byron’s Narrative Poems of 1813: Two Essays. 
Salzburg Studies in English Literature: Romantic Reassessment, #55. 
Salzburg, Austria: Institut für Englische Sprache und Literatur Universität 



Salzburg, 1975. (“Review Copy” stamped on front of paper covers.—Bound 
into the volume are 11 pages listing the various Salzburg Studies in 
Literature.) Good $15.00 

 
69. Doherty, Francis M. Byron.. Literature in Perspective. London: Evans 

Brothers Limited, 1968. (Paperback.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $10.00 

 
70. Drinkwater, John. The Pilgrim of Eternity: Byron—A Conflict. London: 

Hodder and Stoughton, 1925. Good $10.00 
 

71. Drinkwater, John. The Pilgrim of Eternity: Byron—A Conflict. 1925. 
Garden City, N.Y.: Garden City Publishing Co, Inc., 1937. (Bookplate: 
Melogue.) Good $10.00 

 
72. Elwin, Malcolm. Lord Byron’s Wife. London: Macdonald, 1962.  Fair  

$7.50 
 

73. Elwin, Malcolm. Lord Byron’s Wife. 1962. [1st American] ed. New York: 
Harcourt, Brace & World, Inc., 1963. (Torn dustjacket.) Good $10.00 

 
74. Elwin, Malcolm. Lord Byron’s Wife. 1962. [1st American] ed. New York: 

Harcourt, Brace & World, Inc., 1963. (Binding loose—Some foxing.) From 
the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Fair $4.00 

 
75. Fischer, Doucet Devin, and Donald H. Reiman. “Byron on the Continent: 

A Memorial Exhibition, 1824–1974 (February–April 1974).” New York: 
The Carl H. Pforzheimer Library and The New York Public Library, 1974. 
Exhibition catalogue, 85 pp. (Catalogue of an exhibition sponsored by the 
Pforzheimer Library and New York Public Library and held at the latter—
Original green wrapper is torn.) Good $10.00 

 
76. Granqvist, Raoul. Imitation as Resistance: Appropriations of English 

Literature in Nineteenth-century America. Madison: Fairleigh Dickinson 
University Press, 1995. (Dustjacket.) Very Good $10.00 

 
77. SOLD

 
 

78. Grosskurth, Phyllis. Byron: The Flawed Angel. Boston [and] New York: 
Houghton Mifflin Company, 1997. (Dustjacket.) Fine $25.00 

 
79. Grylls, R. Glynn. Trelawny. London: Constable, 1950. (Torn dustjacket— 

Inscription and some pencil notes and underlinings.) Good $5.00 
 

80. Harwell, Thomas Meade, ed. Studies in Relevance: Romantic and 
Victorian Writers in 1972. Salzburg Studies in English Literature: Romantic 
Reassessment, #32. Salzburg, Austria: Institut für Englische Sprache und 
Literatur Universität Salzburg, 1973. (Paper covers.) Good $15.00 

 
81. Hazlitt, William. William Hazlitt to His Publishers, Friends, and 

Creditors: Twenty-seven New Holograph Letters, ed. Charles E. Robinson. 
Heslington, York: The Keats-Shelley Memorial Association, 1987. 
(Original printed wrappers, 58 pp., with index.) Fine $5.00 

 



82. Hemans, Felicia. Records of Woman, with Other Poems [1828]. Ed. Paula 
R. Feldman. Lexington: The University Press of Kentucky, 1999. 
(Paperback.) Very Good $10.00 

 
83. Hirst, Wolf Z. ""The Politics of Paradise," "Transcendental 

Cosmopolitics," and Plain Politics in Byron's Cain and Keats's Hyperion." 
(1981): 243-264.  (Offprint.) $1.00  

 
84. Hood, Thomas. Letters of Thomas Hood. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. New 

Brunswick: Rutgers University Press, 1945. From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $20.00 

 
85. Hood, Thomas. Letters of Thomas Hood. Ed. Leslie A. Marchand. New 

Brunswick: Rutgers University Press, 1945. From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $20.00 

 
105. SOLD

 
106. Hurley, Kathy. "Beauty Like the Night." Photocopy of typescript of 

unpublished play (1970s?), bound in folder with clear plastic front cover, 68 
pp. Good $10.00 

 
107. Jack, Ian. The Poet and His Audience. Cambridge: Cambridge University 

Press, 1984. (Dustjacket, which is frayed at edges.) Very Good $30.00 
 

108. Joseph, M. K. Byron The Poet. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1964. (Torn 
dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good $15.00 

 
109. Jump, John D., ed. Byron: A Symposium. London: Macmillan, 1975. 

(Based on lectures given in London, Cambridge, and Manchester in 
commemoration of the 150th anniversary of Byron’s death.—Rowse, A. L. 
Byron’s Cornish ancestry.—Jump, J. D. Byron’s prose.—Berry, F. The poet 
of Childe Harold.—Phelps, G. The byronic Byron.—Yarker, P. M. Byron 
and the satiric temper.—England, A. B. The style of Don Juan and 
Augustan poetry.—Ruddick, W. Don Juan in search of freedom: Byron’s 
emergence as a satirist.—Barton, A. “A light to lesson ages”: Byron’s 
political plays.— Fleck, P. D. Romance in Byron’s The island.—-Torn 
dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good $10.00 

 
110. Kenyon-Jones, Christine. Kindred Brutes: Animals in Romantic-Period 

Writing. Aldershot: Ashgate, 2001. (Dustjacket.) Very Good $35.00 
 

111. Kirchner, Jane. The Function of the Persona in the Poetry of Byron. 
Salzburg Studies in English Literature: Romantic Reassessment, #15. 
Salzburg, Austria: Institut für Englische Sprache und Literatur Universität 
Salzburg, 1973. (Paperback—”Review Copy” stamped on front cover.) 
Very Good $15.00 

 
112. Knight, G. Wilson. Lord Byron: Christian Virtues. London: Routledge & 

Kegan Paul, 1952. (Dustjacket.) Good $15.00 
 

113. Lessenich, Rolf P. Lord Byron and the Nature of Man. Köln [and] Wien: 
Böhlau Verlag, 1978. (Inscription from author.) From the Library of 
Leslie Marchand. Good $20.00 



 
114. Lovell, Ernest J., Jr. Byron: The Record of a Quest: Studies in a Poet’s 

Concept and Treatment of Nature. 1949. Reprint in an unaltered and 
unabridged ed. Hamden, Conn.: Archon Books, 1966. Very Good $15.00 

 
115. Marchand, Leslie A. Byron: A Portrait. Chicago: The University of 

Chicago Press, 1970. (Paperback.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $10.00 

 
116. Marchand, Leslie A. Byron: A Portrait. London: Pimlico, 1970. 

(Paperback.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good 
$15.00 

 
117. Marchand, Leslie A. Byron: A Portrait. London: Pimlico, 1970. 

(Paperback.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good 
$15.00 

 
118. Marchand, Leslie A. Byron: A Portrait. New York: The Cresset Library, 

1970. (Paperback.) Very Good $10.00 
 

119.  Marshall, Jacqueline Voignier. “A Modern Byron Expedition to Hawaii.” 
Sydney: The Australian Byron Society, 1982. v +19 pp. Very Good $2.50 

 
120. Marshall, Jacqueline Voignier. “A Modern Byron Expedition to Hawaii.” 

Sydney: The Australian Byron Society, 1982. v +19 pp. (Inscription from 
author—Corner of rear cover wrinkled.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $2.50 

 
121. Marshall, Jacqueline Voignier. “Notes on a Bicentenary.” [Sydney]: The 

Australian Byron Society, 1995. 18 pp. (“Delivered at the Greek Centre, 
Sydney, to the Byron Society in Australia, on 29 July 1995, to 
commemorate the Bicentenary of John Keats”—Slight crease along bottom 
of rear cover.) Very Good $5.00 

 
122.SOLD

 
 

123. Massingham, H. J. The Friend of Shelley: A Memoir of Edward John 
Trelawny. London: Cobden-Sanderson, 1930. (Spine binding torn—
Inscription.) Poor $5.00 

 
124. Massingham, H. J. The Friend of Shelley: A Memoir of Edward John 

Trelawny. London: Cobden-Sanderson, 1930. Good $10.00 
 

125. McAleer, Edward C. The Sensitive Plant: A Life of Lady Mount Cashell. 
Chapel Hill: The University of North Carolina Press, 1958. (Torn and partly 
missing dustjacket—Inscription and some pencil notes.) Good $20.00 

 
126. Meale, Richard, and David Malouf. “Mer de Glace: An Opera in Two 

Acts with Prologue.” Sydney: Australian Opera, 1991. Photocopy of Opera 
Programme, with Libretto. Sydney, 3–12 October 1991. 40 of 54 pp. 
(Libretto by David Malouf.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. 
Good $2.00 

 
127. Melbourne, Elizabeth Milbanke Lamb. Byron’s “Corbeau Blanc”:  The 

Life and Letters of Lady Melbourne. Ed. Jonathan David Gross. Houston: 



Rice University Press, 1997. (Paperback—Insert: DePaul University 
letterhead with “COMPLIMENTS OF THE AUTHOR”.) Fine $20.00 

 
128. Merabishvili, Innes V. “Poetical Text and its Translation as an Object of 

Linguistic Research (Using English, Georgian, and Russian Texts).” 
Dissertation Abstract. Tbilsi State University, 1998. 46 pp. (Inscription 
from author.) Fine $2.00 

 
129. Moore, Thomas. The Journal of Thomas Moore. Eds. Wilfred S. Dowden, 

Barbara Bartholomew, and Joy L. Linsley. 6 vols. Newark [and] London: 
University of Delaware Press [and] Associated University Presses, 1983–
1991. (v. 1. [1818–1820] — v. 2. 1821–1825 — v. 3. 1826–1830 — v. 
1831–1835 — v. 5. 1836–1842 — v. 6. 1843–1847—Dustjackets.) Very 
Good $150.00 

 
130. Moore, Thomas. The Journal of Thomas Moore. Eds. Wilfred S. Dowden, 

Barbara Bartholomew, and Joy L. Linsley. 6 vols. Newark [and] London: 
University of Delaware Press [and] Associated University Presses, 1983–
1991. (v. 1. [1818–1820] — v. 2. 1821–1825 — v. 3. 1826–1830 — v. 4. 
1831–1835 — v. 5. 1836–1842 — v. 6. 1843–1847—Dustjackets—Some 
annotations throughout.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very 
Good $150.00 

 
131. Moore, Thomas. The Journal of Thomas Moore. Eds. Wilfred S. Dowden, 

Barbara Bartholomew, and Joy L. Linsley. Vol. 1 only of 6 vols. Newark 
[and] London: University of Delaware Press [and] Associated University 
Presses, 1983. (v. 1. [1818–1820].) Very Good $25.00 

 
132. Mulvihill, James. Upstart Talents: Rhetoric and the Career of Reason in 

English Romantic Discourse, 1790–1820. Newark, Del.: University of 
Delaware Press, 2004. Very Good $15.00 

 
133. Murray, John, and Rowland E. Prothero. Lord Byron and His 

Detractors. 1906. New York: Haskell House Publishers, 1971. (Lord 
Lovelace on the Separation of Lord and Lady Byron.) Good $20.00 

 
134. Nandan, Yash. Asia and Twice Born Prometheus: Historical Epic 

Revealed. Bhavan’s Book University. 1st ed. Mumbai: Bharatiya Vidya 
Bhavan, 2000. (Paperback—With inscription from author.) Good $10.00 

 
135.SOLD

 
136. Page, Norman, ed. Byron: Interviews and Recollections. London: 

Macmillan, 1985. (Dustjacket pasted on fly leaf—Book edges rubbed.) 
Good $25.00 

 
137. Parker, Derek. Byron and His World. London: Thames & Hudson, 1968. 

(Bookplate: Melogue.) Good $15.00 
 

138. Prokosch, Frederic. The Missolonghi Manuscript. New York: Farrar, 
Straus & Giroux, 1968. (Dustjacket.) Good $7.50 

 
139. Raizis, M. Byron, ed. Byron and the Mediterranean World. The Twentieth 

International Byron Conference in the University of Athens. Athens: The 



Hellenic Byron Society, 1995. (Paperback—Some warping to book.) Good 
$10.00 

 
140. Raizis, M. Byron, ed. Lord Byron, Byronism, Liberalism, Philhellenism. 

The Fourteenth International Byron Symposium. Athens, 1988. 
(Paperback.) Very Good $10.00 

 
141. Raizis, M. Byron, ed. Lord Byron, Byronism, Liberalism, Philhellenism. 

The Fourteenth International Byron Symposium. Athens, 1988. 
(Paperback.) Very Good $10.00 

 
142. Raizis, Marios Byron, ed. Byron: A Poet for All Seasons: Proceedings of 

the 25th International Byron Conference and Tour, 1–8 September 1999, 
Athens-Messolonghi-Jannina-Zitsa. The Messolonghi Byron Society, 2000. 
Very Good $20.00 

 
143.  Randolph, Francis Lewis. Studies for a Byron Bibliography. Lititz, Pa.: 

Sutter House, 1979. (Bookplate: Melogue.) Very Good $15.00 
 

144. Raphael, Frederic. Byron. London: Cardinal, 1988. (Paperback.) From the 
Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good $4.00 

 
145. Read, Herbert. Byron. London, New York, Toronto: Longmans, Green & 

Co., 1951. (Published for the British Council and the National Book 
League—Paper wrappers discoloured.) Good $4.00 

 
146. Reiman, Donald H. Romantic Texts and Contexts. Columbia: University of 

Missouri Press, 1987. (Dustjacket.) Fine $12.50 MORE THAN ONE COPY 
AVAILABLE 

 
147. Reiss, Ellen. “There are Heads of State, Byron, & Love: Contempt Causes 

Insanity.” The Right of Aesthetic Realism to Be Known 1550 (2002): 1. 
(One page printed flier.) $0.50 

 
148. Renzulli, Michel. Lord Byron: La vie passionnée d’un grand pécheur. 

Trans. Philippe de Zara. Paris: Fernand Sorlot, n.d. (Paperback—Inscription 
from translator dated 1937.) Good $15.00 

 
149. Robinson, Charles E., ed. William Hazlitt to His Publishers, Friends, and 

Creditors: Twenty-seven New Holograph Letters. Heslington, York: The 
Keats-Shelley Memorial Association, 1987. (Original printed wrappers, 58 
pp., with index.) Fine $5.00 MORE THAN ONE COPY AVAILABLE 

 
150. Rowse, A. L. The Byrons and Trevanions. New York: St. Martin’s Press, 

1977. (Bookplate: Melogue.) Good $7.50 
 

151. Rowse, A. L. The Byrons and Trevanions. New York: St. Martin’s Press, 
1977. (Dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good 
$10.00 

 
152. Rutherford, Andrew, ed. Byron: Augustan and Romantic. London: 

Macmillan, 1990. (Dustjacket.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. 
Fine $20.00 

 
153. Schultz, William Roger, ed. Perspectives on Language and Literature: 

Essays in Honour of Marios Byron Raizis. Athens: National and 



Kapodistrian University of Athens, 2003. (Essays in English and Greek—
Edges a bit worn.) Good $15.00 

 
154. Tandon, B. G. The Imagery of Lord Byron’s Plays. Salzburg Studies in 

English Literature: Poetic Drama & Poetic Theory, # 31. Salzburg, Austria: 
Institut für Englische Sprache und Literatur Universität Salzburg, 1976. 
(Originally presented as the author’s thesis, Jabalpur—”Review Copy” 
stamped on front cover—Some discoloration to soft covers.) Good $15.00 

 
155. Tessier, Thérèse, ed. Lord Byron, A Multidisciplinary Open Forum: 23rd 

International Byron Conference. Versailles, 1999. (Paperback—Still in 
protective wrapper.) Very Good $20.00 

 
156. Tessier, Thérèse, ed. Lord Byron: A Multidisciplinary Open Forum: 23rd 

International Byron Conference. Versailles, 1999. (Paperback—Covers and 
pages warped.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Fair $7.50 

 
157. Tessier, Thérèse, ed. Lord Byron: A Multidisciplinary Open Forum: 23rd 

International Byron Conference. Versailles, 1999. (Paperback.) Very Good 
$15.00 

 
158. Thorpe, Clarence D., Carlos Baker, and Bennett Weaver, eds. The 

Major English Romantic Poets: A Symposium in Reappraisal. Carbondale: 
Southern Illinois University Press, 1957. From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Good $10.00 

 
159. Tregaskis, Hugh. Beyond the Grand Tour: The Levant Lunatics. London: 

Ascent Books, 1979. (With a Foreword by Steven Runciman—Dustjacket.) 
From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good $10.00 

 
160. Trelawny, Edward John. Adventures of a Younger Son. Ed. Edward 

Garnett. New, illustrated ed. London: T. Fisher Unwin, 1890. From the 
Library of Leslie A. Marchand. (With frontispiece; top edge of spine 
missing.) Good $15.00 

 
161. Trueblood, Paul G. Lord Byron. Twayne’s English Author Series, #78. Ed. 

Sylvia E. Bowman. New York: Twayne Publishers, Inc., 1969. 
(Dustjacket—Some pencil underling—Ink stain at top of some pages.) Fair 
$5.00 

 
162. Vail, Jeffery. “‘My Bright Twin Sister of the Sky’: Manfred, Moore’s 

Loves of the Angels, and the Shadow of Augusta Leigh.” 1998. Unpaginated 
offprint of corrected article from The Byron Journal 26 (1998): 29–38. (10 
unnumbered pp.) $1.00 

 
163. Ward, Herman M. Byron and the Magazines, 1806–1824. Salzburg 

Studies in English Literature: Romantic Reassessment, #19. Salzburg, 
Austria: Institut für Englische Sprache und Literatur Universität Salzburg, 
1973. (Paperback—”Review Copy” stamped on front cover.) Very Good 
$15.00 

 
164. West, Paul, ed. Byron: A Collection of Critical Essays. Englewood Cliffs, 

N.J.: Prentice-Hall, Inc., 1963. (Paperback.) Good $4.00 
 

165. West, Paul. Lord Byron’s Doctor: A Novel. 1st ed. New York: Doubleday, 
1989. (Small tear in dustjacket.) Very Good $5.00 



 
 
II. ADDDITIONAL BOOKLETS/CATALOGUES/ 
POSTERS/PROCEEDINGS/PROGRAMMES 
 

166. “14th International Byron Symposium and Byron Bicentenary Tour of 
Greece and Albania.” Conference programme and itinerary. Athens, 6–8 
July 1987. 22 pp. (Some discoloration to front cover.) Good $1.00 

 
167. "The Byron Collection by William Clayton." Derby: Bemrose Editions, 

1974. Folded sale brochure describing a specially commissioned painting, 
850 copies of which were offered for sale. Very Good $1.00 

 
168. "Byron Concert: Commemorating the 150th Anniversary of the Death of 

Lord Byron at Missolonghi Greece April 1824." 1974. Concert Programme. 
Theatre Royal Drury Lane, 21 April 1974. 32 pp. Very Good $7.50 

 
169. “Byron: Heritage and Legacy: The XXVIIth International Byron 

Conference Academic Program and Schedule of Events.” Newark, Del.: 
The Byron Society of America and The University of Delaware, 2001. 
Conference and tour programme. Houghton Library, Harvard University, 
and New York City and University of Delaware, 4–13 August 2001. [4] + 
48 pp. Fine $1.00 

 
170. “Celebrating Our Millionth Volume: Poems on Various Occasions by 

George Gordon, Lord Byron.” DeKalb: Northern Illinois University, 1980. 
Library exhibition and celebration booklet. Founders Memorial Library, 9 
September 1980. 28 pp. (“One Millionth Volume” is title on cover—
Booklet contains essays by Anthony Bliss, Charles W. Hagelman, Jr., Jean 
A. Major, William R. Monat—Bookplate: Melogue—Some fading of 
cover.) Good $7.50 

 
171. “Celebrating Our Millionth Volume: Poems on Various Occasions by 

George Gordon, Lord Byron.” DeKalb: Northern Illinois University, 1980. 
Library exhibition and celebration booklet. Founders Memorial Library, 9 
September 1980. 28 pp. (“One Millionth Volume” is title on cover—
Booklet contains essays by Anthony Bliss, Charles W. Hagelman, Jr., Jean 
A. Major, William R. Monat.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. 
Very Good $10.00 

 
172. “The End of an English Royal Marriage!: George IV and the Trial of Queen 

Caroline for Adulterous Intercourse.” New York: The Grolier Club, 1997. 
Exhibition catalogue, The Grolier Club, 22 January–21 March 1997, 43 pp. 
Very Good $15.00 

 
173. "The Lord Byron School and the Holgate School: Friends Forever." 

Hucknall, 1998. Friendship Service & Concert Programme. St. Mary 
Magdalene Church, 5 July 1998. 7 pp. $1.00 

 
174. "The Lord Byron School and the Holgate School: Friends Forever." 

Hucknall, 1998. Friendship Service & Concert Programme. St. Mary 
Magdalene Church, 5 July 1998. 7 pp. $1.00 

 



175. “Nottingham Festival, 1–12 June 1988: Byron, Freedom, and the Romantic 
Spirit.” The Sherwood Press, 1988. Booking Brochure. 30 pp. (Paperback—
Booklet edited by Steven Halls.) Good $2.00 

 
176. "A Report of the Visit to Messolonghi Greece in 1989 to Celebrate the 

Twinning of Messolonghi Greece with the Borough of Gedling 
Nottinghamshire." Report, with photocopies of programme, letters, 
speeches, and other materials. Good $2.00 

 
177. [Sale Catalogue] “The Gothic Novel.” Bernard Quaritch, Catalogue 1244 

(1997).  (32 pp.) Very Good $3.00 
 

178. [Sale Catalogues] Miscellaneous Sale Catalogues from Alex Alec-Smith 
Books (28 catalogues), Bernard Quaritch (1 catalogue), Derek Wise (2 
catalogues), James Burmester (6 catalogues), W. B. O’Neill (1 catalogue). 
$15.00 for the lot 

 
179. [Sale Catalogue] “The Romantics.” James Burmester Rare Books, 

Catalogue 31 (n.d.) $2.00 
 

180.  [Sale Catalogues] “The Romantics: Parts One and Two.” Jarndyce, 
Catalogues CV-CVI (Summer 1995). Very Good $5.00 

 
181. “Shelley and His Circle: Additions to the Carl H. Pforzheimer Library 

1957–1978 (for the fiftieth reunion of Harvard ‘28).” 1978. Exhibition 
catalogue, The Houghton Library, 8 June 1978, 10 pp. Good $2.00 

 
182. “Shelley and His Circle: Additions to the Carl H. Pforzheimer Library 
1957–1978 (for the fiftieth reunion of Harvard ‘28).” 1978. Exhibition 
catalogue, The Houghton Library, 8 June 1978, 10 pp. (Some discoloration to 
front cover.) Good. $2.00 
 
183. “Spire.” 1973. Church Newsletter for parish of S. Mary Magdalene, 
Newark. 40 pp. (Paper covers.) Good $2.00 

 
III. PERIODICALS/SERIALS 
 

184. The British Studies Monitor, Vol./No. 3.2 (Winter 1973). Very Good $1.00 
 

185. The Byron Journal, Vols. 10, 12, 20 (1982, 1984, 1992). From the 
Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Good   Individual issues @ $5.00 each 

 
186. The Byron Journal, Vols. 21–22, 24–25, 27, 29, 31, 32.2 (1993–1994, 
1996–1997, 1999, 2001, 2003, 2004.2). Fine $10.00 per issue 

 
187. The Byron Society in Australia Newsletter, Nos. 3-4, 7–20 (1979-  1980, 
1983–1996). (Broken run.) Good $40.00 

 
188. The Byron Society in Australia Newsletter, Vol./No. 27 (2003).  Very 
Good. $2.00 

 
189. The Byron Society Newsletter, Nos. 2, 7, 8, 9 (1974, 1980–82, 1982–84, 
1985-88). (Paper covers--This newsletter was published by the Byron Society of 
America.)  Fine $3.00 per issue 



 
190. The Daily Telegraph, Vol./No. 493 (19 April 1974). (Cover of this 
Supplement bears Max Beerbohm's portrait of Byron shaking the dust of 
England from his shoes; contains Peter Quennell's article, "Lord Byron: Man 
and Legend," pp. 28-34, and Stephen Spender's article, "The Romanticism of a 
Daemonic Temperament," pp. 37-41; on p. 37 is color reproduction of C. 
Werner's painting of John Murray's drawing room.) Good $15.00 

 
191. The Journal of the Byron Society, No. 1 [of only 2]. (Edited by Francis 
Lewis Randolph and published Philadelphia: The Falcon Press, 1972, “strictly 
limited to 300 copies,” this being copy #F. With rust stain from paper clip on 
inside cover.) Good $15.00 

 
192. Keats-Shelley Journal, Vols. 28-48, (1979–1999). (Unbroken run.) Good 
$100 

 
193. Keats-Shelley Journal, Vols. 17, 25, 32, 32, 38 (1968, 1976, 1983, 1983, 
1989). Good $25.00 (or individual issues @ $5.00 each) 

 
194. Keats-Shelley Journal, Vols. 19–20 [1970–1971] separately printed annual 
bibliographies. Very Good $5.00 

 
195. The Keats-Shelley Memorial Bulletin, Vols. 24, 25 (1973, 1974). 
(Continued as The Keats-Shelley Review.) From the Library of Leslie A. 
Marchand. Very Good Individual issues for $3. 

 
196. The Keats-Shelley Review, Vols. 1–12 (1986–1998). (Unbroken run—
Continues KSMB.) From the Library of Leslie A. Marchand. Very Good 
$75.00 

 
197. Literary Research Newsletter, Vol. 4.3 (Summer 1979). (Contains “The 
Manuscripts of Byron’s Letters,” by Leslie A. Marchand.) From the Library of 
Leslie A. Marchand. Good $3.00 

 
198. Litteraria Pragensia: Studies in Literature and Culture, Vol. 3.5 (1993). 
(Special Romanticism issue of this journal.) Good $3.00 

 
199. Litteraria Pragensia: Studies in Literature and Culture, Vol. 3.5 (1993). 
(Special Romanticism issue of this journal.) Good $3.00 

 
200. The Newstead Abbey Byron Society Newsletter, Vol./No. 6 (1991). Good 
$5.00 

 
201. The Newstead Abbey Byron Society Newsletter, Nos. 11–13 (1996–1998). 
(Continued as the Newstead Byron Society Review.) Very Good $10.00 (or 
individual issues @ $5.00 each) 

 
202. Romantisme: Revue de la Société des études Romantiques [Special Byron 
Issue], Vol. 7 (1974). Good $7.50 

 
203. Studies in Romanticism, Vol./No. 25.4, 27.2, 29.2 (Winter 1986, Summer 
1988, Summer 1990.) Very Good $5.00 (or individual issues @ $2.00 each)  

 
204. University [of Bristol] News, Vol./No. 32 (Oct. 2004). (Contains on pp. 8-9 
an article entitled “Romantic Bristol and Romantic Greece,” with a priceless 



picture of Bernard Beatty and Marsha Manns in Greek national costumes.) 
Good (top right corner of publication is creased) $1.00 or to the highest bidder 

 
205. The Wordsworth Circle, Vols. 1.1–4, 2.1–4, 3.1–3, 4.2 and 4.4, 5.4, 6.1 and 
6.3–4, 7.1–2 and 7.4, 8.1–4, 9.1–4, 10.1–4, 11.1–4, 12.1 and 12.4, 13.1–4, 14.1–
4, 15.1–4, 16.1–4, 17.1, 34.4 (Winter-Autumn 1970, Winter-Autumn 1971, 
Winter-Summer 1972, Spring and Autumn 1973, Autumn 1974, Winter and 
Summer-Autumn 1975, Winter-Spring and Autumn 1976, Winter-Autumn 1977, 
Winter-Autumn 1978, Winter-Autumn 1979, Winter-Autumn 1980, Winter and 
Autumn 1981, Winter-Autumn 1982, Winter-Autumn 1983, Winter-Autumn 
1984, Winter-Autumn 1985, Winter 1986, Fall 2003.) (Extensive run of 
important journal.) Very Good $100.00 (or individual issues at $3.00 each) 

 
206.  The Writer, Vol./No. 90.1 (January 1977). (Contains Jo Modert's article, 
"Book Reviewing for City Newspapers," pp.20-22, 46.) Good $1.00 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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